of Utility Intermountain Gas Company

Rate Schedule GS-1
GENERAL SERVICE

APPLICABILITY:

.P.U.C. Gas Tariff IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

Rate Schedules Approved Effective
Seventieth Revised Sheet No. 3 (Page 1 of 2) September 26, 2025 October 1, 2025
Name Per ON 36771

Commission Secretary

Applicable to customers whose requirements for natural gas do not exceed 2,000 therms per day, at any point
on the Company's distribution system. Requirements in excess of 2,000 therms per day may be allowed at

the Company’s discretion.

RATE:

Monthly minimum charge is the Customer Charge.

Customer Charge: $15.00 per bill

Per Therm Charge: Block One: First 200 therms per bill @
Block Two: Next 1,800 therms per bill @
Block Three: Next 8,000 therms per bill @
Block Four: Over 10,000 therms per bill @

*Includes the following:

Cost of Gas: 1) Temporary purchased gas cost adjustment
2) Weighted average cost of gas
3) Gas transportation cost

Distribution Cost: Block One: First 200 therms per bill @
Block Two: Next 1,800 therms per bill @
Block Three:  Next 8,000 therms per bill @
Block Four: Over 10,000 therms per bill @
EE Charge:

$0.55483*
$0.53336*
$0.51263*
$0.44994*

($0.07969)
$0.28734
$0.17833

$0.16885
$0.14738
$0.12665
$0.06396

$0.00000

Issued by: Intermountain Gas Company
By: Lori A. Blattner Title: Director — Regulatory Affairs




|.P.U.C. Gas Tariff
Rate Schedules

Rate Schedule GS-1
GENERAL SERVICE
(Continued)

IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

nti i prroved Effective
Seventieth Revised Sheet No. 3 (Page 2 of 2) Sept r 26 i ;
“te“"oullta-ll Per ON 36771

Commission Secretary

For separately metered deliveries of gas utilized solely as Compressed Natural Gas Fuel in vehicular internal

combustion engines.

Customer Charge:

Per Therm Charge:

*Includes the following:

Cost of Gas:

Distribution Cost:

$15.00 per bill

Block One:  First 10,000 therms per bill @
Block Two:  Over 10,000 therms per bill @

1) Temporary purchased gas cost adjustment
2) Weighted average cost of gas
3) Gas transportation cost

Block One:  First 10,000 therms per bill @
Block Two:  Over 10,000 therms per bill @

PURCHASED GAS COST ADJUSTMENT:

$0.51263*
$0.44994*

($0.07969)
$0.28734
$0.17833

$0.12665
$0.06396

This tariff is subject to an adjustment for the cost of purchased gas as provided for in Rate Schedule PGA.
This adjustment is incorporated into the calculation of the Cost of Gas stated on customer bills.

ENERGY EFFICIENCY CHARGE ADJUSTMENT:

This tariff is subject to an adjustment for costs related to the Company’s Energy Efficiency program as
provided for in Rate Schedule EEC-GS. The Energy Efficiency Charge is not applicable to gas utilized solely
as Compressed Natural Gas Fuel in vehicular internal combustion engines. The Energy Efficiency Charge is
separately stated on customer bills.

SERVICE CONDITIONS:

1. All natural gas service hereunder is subject to the General Service Provisions of the Company's Tariff,
of which this rate schedule is a part.

Issued by: Intermountain Gas Company

By: Lori A. Blattner

Title: Director — Regulatory Affairs






